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CASH BOND 
RECOMMENDED: 
Bail ADJODOt $205.000 

MJCHAI!L A. HESnUN 
DISTRICT ATI'ORNEY 

e 
A.GENC'Y#: 14H:X011105/DOI 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CA.LIFORNIA 
COUN'IY OF RIVERSIDE 

(Riverside) 

THE PEOPLE OF TIIB STATE OF CA.LIFO~ D.A..# 349237 

v. 

EDWIN LOUIS DA.GOSTINO 
DOB: 121211961 

Plaintiff, CA.SE NO. ~.F- \ 1 D'5 w °I 
FELONY COMPLAINT. 

OTifER-SPS 

Defendant 

The undersigned, under penalty of perjury upon infoIID.ation and belief, decl~: 

COUNT1 

That the above named defendant EDWIN' LOUIS DAGOSTINO (fOillIDitted a violation of 
Penal Code section 550, subdivision (a), subsection (6), a felony, in that on or about 2/.28/2013 
through and including 6/2812016, in the County of Riverside, State of California, the defendant 
did willfully and unlawfully and knowingly make and cause to be made a false and fraudulent 
claim for payment of a health care benefit from ANTHEM BLUE CROSS and the claim arid 
amount at issue exceeded N'me Hundred Fifty dollars ($950) and the aggregate amount of 
claims and amount at issue exceeded Nine Hundred Fifty dollars ($950) in a-12-month 
consecutive period. 

COUNT2 

That the above named defendant BDWlN LOUIS DAGOSTINO coinmitted a violation of 
Penal Code section 550, subdivision (a), subsection (6). a felony, in that on or about 3/19/2013 
through and including 3/14/2017, in 1he County of Riverside, State of California, the defendant 
did willfully and unlawfully and knowingly make and ~e to be made a. false and fraudulent 
claim for payment of a health care benefit from STA.TE COMPENSATION INSURANCE 
FUND a.Cd the claun and amowit at issue exceeded Nine Hundred Fifty dollars ($950) and the 
aggregate amount of claims and amount at issue exceeded Nine Hundred Fifty dollars ($950) in 
a 12Mmonth consecutive period. 



COUNT3 

That the above named defendant EDWIN LOUIS DAGOSTINO committed a violation of 
Penal Code section 550, subdivision (a), subsection (6), a felony, in that on or about 7/11/2013 
through and including 3115/2017, in the County of Riverside, State of California, the defendant 
did willfully and unlawfully and knowingly make and cause to be made a false and fraudulent · 
claim for payment of a health care benefit from UNITED HEALTHCARE and the claim and 
amount at issue exceeded Nine Hwdred Fifty dollars ($950) and the aggregate amount of 
claims and amount at issue exceeded Nine Hundred Fifty dollars ($950) in a 12-month 
consecutive period. 

COUNT4 

That the above named defendant EDWIN LOUIS DAGOSTINO committed a. violation of 
Penal Code section 118, a felony, in 1hat on or about 5/6/2015, in the County ofRiverside, State 
of California, the defendant being a person who, having taken an oath to testify, declare, 
depose, and certify truly before a competent tribunal, officer, and person. to wit, Riverside 
Superior Court, in which such an oath may by law be administered, to wi4 deposition in case 
RIC14077l 8, did willfully and contrary to such oath state as true a material matter which the 
defendant !mew to be false, to wit: that Iris Leon never raised the issue of improper or 
fraudulent billing on the part of Cardio Vascular Plus. 

AGGRAVATED WHITE COLLAR CRIME ENHANCEMENT 

It is further alleged that the said defendant, EDWIN LOUIS DAGOSTINO, committed two 
or more related felonies. a material element of which was fraud or embezzlement, which 
involved a pattern ofrelate.d felony conduct, and this pattem of related felony conduct involved 
the taldng of more than one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00), within the meaning of 
Penal Code section 186.11, subdivision (a), subsection (1). 

SPECIAL ALLEGATION -TAKINGS ENHANCEMENT 

It is further alleged that in the commission and attemp1ed commission of the offenses in 
Counts 1, 2, and 3, the said defendant, EDWIN LOUIS DAGOSTINO with the intent so to do, 
took, damaged and destroyed property of a value exceeding $200,000, within the meaning of 
Penal Code section 12022.6, subdivision (a), subsection (2). 

SPECIAL ALLEGATION -PROBATION LIMITATION 

It is further alleged that, except in an unusual case where the interest of justice would best be 
served within the meaning of California Rule of Court 4.413 subdivision ( c), probation shall not 
be granted because the above offense of theft is of an amount exceeding one hundred thousand 
dollars ($100,000), within the meaning of Penal Code section 1203.045, subdivision (a). 



e · 
MARSY'SLAW 

Jnfonnation contained in the reports being distributed as disC<!Very in this case ~y 
contain confidential information protect.ed by Marsy's La.wand the amendments to the 
California Constitution Section 28. Any victim(s) in any above referenced. eharge(s) is entitled 
to be :free from intimidation, harassment, and abuse. It is unlawful for defendant(s), defense 
counsel, and any other person acting on behalf of the defendant(s) to use any infOimiltion 
contained in the reports to locate or harass any victim(s) or the victim(s)'s family or to disclose 
any information that is otherwise privileged and confidential by law. Additionally, it is a 
misdemeanor violation of Califomia Penal Code § 1054.2{a)(3) to disclose the a~s and 
telephone number of a victim or witness to a defendant, defendant's family member or anyone 
else. Note exceptions in California Penal Code§ 1054.2(e.)(l) and (2). 

DISCOVERY REQUEST 

Pursuant to Penal Code section 1054.5; subdivision (b ), the People are hereby 
informally requesting that defense counsel provide discovery to the People as required by Penal 
Code section 1054.3. 

I declare under penalty of perjury upon infonnaiion and belief under the laws of the 
State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dated: December 15, 2017 

MMRnw 

By. Matthew M. Roberts 
Deputy District Attorney 

.:. ~· 
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S State of California 
Secretary of State 

Statement of Information 
(Domestic Stock and Agricultural Cooperative Corporations) 

FEES (Filing and Disclosure): $25.00.  
If this is an amendment, see instructions. 

IMPORTANT – READ INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM
 

1. CORPORATE NAME

 

2. CALIFORNIA CORPORATE NUMBER
This Space for Filing Use Only

No Change Statement  (Not applicable if agent address of record is a P.O. Box address.  See instructions.) 

3. If there have been any changes to the information contained in the last Statement of Information filed with the California Secretary
of State, or no statement of information has been previously filed, this form must be completed in its entirety. 

If there has been no change in any of the information contained in the last Statement of Information filed with the California Secretary  
of State, check the box and proceed to Item 17. 

Complete Addresses for the Following  (Do not abbreviate the name of the city.  Items 4 and 5 cannot be P.O. Boxes.) 
 

4. STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICE 
 

CITY 
 

STATE 
 

ZIP CODE 

 

5. STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL BUSINESS OFFICE IN CALIFORNIA, IF ANY 
 

CITY 

 

STATE 
 

ZIP CODE 

 

6. MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION, IF DIFFERENT THAN ITEM 4 
 

CITY 
 

STATE 
 

ZIP CODE 

7.  EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIVING STATUTORY NOTIFICATIONS 

Names and Complete Addresses of the Following Officers  (The corporation must list these three officers.  A comparable title for the specific 
officer may be added; however, the preprinted titles on this form must not be altered.)  
 

7. CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER/
 

ADDRESS 
 

CITY 
 

STATE 
 

ZIP CODE 

 

8. SECRETARY
 

ADDRESS 
 

CITY 
 

STATE 
 

ZIP CODE 

 

9. CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER/
 

ADDRESS 
 

CITY 
 

STATE 
 

ZIP CODE 

Names and Complete Addresses of All Directors, Including Directors Who are Also Officers  (The corporation must have at least one 
director.  Attach additional pages, if necessary.) 
 

10. NAME
 

ADDRESS 
 

CITY 
 

STATE 
 

ZIP CODE 

 

11. NAME
 

ADDRESS 
 

CITY 
 

STATE 
 

ZIP CODE 

 

12. NAME
 

ADDRESS 
 

CITY 
 

STATE 
 

ZIP CODE 

 

13. NUMBER OF VACANCIES ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS, IF ANY:

Agent for Service of Process  If the agent is an individual, the agent must reside in California and Item 15 must be completed with a California street 
address, a P.O. Box address is not acceptable.  If the agent is another corporation, the agent must have on file with the California Secretary of State a 
certificate pursuant to California Corporations Code section 1505 and Item 15 must be left blank. 
 

14. NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS 

 

15. STREET ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CALIFORNIA, IF AN INDIVIDUAL 
 

CITY 
 

STATE 
 

ZIP CODE 

Type of Business 
 

16. DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF BUSINESS OF THE CORPORATION 

 

17. BY SUBMITTING THIS STATEMENT OF INFORMATION TO THE CALIFORNIA SECRETARY OF STATE, THE CORPORATION CERTIFIES THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED HEREIN, INCLUDING ANY ATTACHMENTS, IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

DATE TYPE/PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING FORM TITLE SIGNATURE 

SI-200 (REV 01/2013)  APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE 


	sofilenumber: EV07274
	txtFiled: FILED
	txtFiledOffice: In the office of the Secretary of State
of the State of California
	corporatename: CARDIO VASCULAR PLUS, INC.
	filedate: NOV-12 2013
	corporatenumber: C2331197
	nochange: Off
	principalofficeaddress: 18700 NEWMAN AVE, RIVERSIDE, CA 92508
	caprincipalofficeaddress: 
	mailingaddress: 
	5CeoTitle: 
	ceoaddress: EDWIN L DAGOSTINO     18700 NEWMAN AVE, RIVERSIDE, CA 92508
	secretaryaddress: ROSANNA  DAGOSTINO     18700 NEWMAN AVE, RIVERSIDE, CA 92508
	cfoaddress: ROSA M DAGOSTINO     18700 NEWMAN AVE, RIVERSIDE, CA 92508
	7CfoTitle: 
	director1address: ED L DAGOSTINO     18700 NEWMAN AVE, RIVERSIDE, CA 92508 
	director2address: 
	director3address: 
	vacancies: 
	7note1: [Note: The person designated as the corporation's agent MUST have agreed to act in that
	7note2: capacity prior to the designation.]
	agentname: ED L DAGOSTINO
	agentaddress: 18700 NEWMAN AVE, RIVERSIDE, CA 92508
	businesstype: MEDICAL
	signaturedate: 11/12/2013
	completedby: EDWIN L DAGOSTINO
	completedbytitle: PRESIDENT


